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KEY FEATURES
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LRKNS1400V

14.3 cu.ft. Kimchi Refrigerator

14.3 cuft.

Cooling Care
Freshness Guard Cover
Multi Storage Mode

14 Total Bins

CAPACITY

Refrigerator (cu.ft.)

Total Capacity (cu.ft.)

ENERGY

Energy Consumption (kWh/Year)
ENERGY STAR® Qualified
COOLING

Type

Multi-Air Flow™ System
Temperature Sensors

Compressor Type
REFRIGERATOR

No. of Bins

Temperature Control Pantry
TEMPERATURE RANGE (°C/ °F)

Fridge

Freezer
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143
14.3

269
Yes

Fermentation Mode, Normal fermentation,
Kimchi+ fermentation, Storage Mode, Produce &
Meat/Fish

Yes
7

Linear Compressor

14
135.2 Liter

Low 3.0°C/ 37°F
Medium 2.0°C/ 35°F
High 1.0°C/ 33°F
-20°C/-4°F
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MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Hidden Hinges

Surface

Handles

All Available Colors

DIMENSIONS/CLEARANCES/WEIGHTS

Depth with Handles

Depth without Handles

Depth without Door

Depth (Total with Door Open)

Height to Top of Case

Height to Top of Door Hinge

Width

Width (Door Open 90° with Handle)
Width (Door Open 90° without Handle)
Door Edge Clearance with Handle
Door Edge Clearance without Handle
Installation Clearance

Weight (Unit/Carton)

Carton Dimensions (\WxHxD)

UPC CODES

LRKNS1400V (Noble Steel)

Yes

Smooth
Track Handle
Noble Steel

311/2"

311/2"

267/8"

421/4"

70"

70 1/4"

291/2"

341/2"

341/2"

25/8"

25/8"

Back 2"

275.6 |bs./ 297.6 lbs.
317/8"x737/8"x327/8"

048231807739

change without notice. Non-metric weights and measurements are approximate. Some features may require Internet access. Content and services may vary by product and are subject to change without notice. 6/2/20



