## LG REFRIGERATION

## LRKNS1400V

14.3 cu.ft. Kimchi Refrigerator

14.3 cu.ft.Cooling CareFreshness Guard CoverMulti Storage Mode14 Total Bins

CAPACITY	
Refrigerator (cu.ft.)	14.3
Total Capacity (cu.ft.)	14.3
ENERGY	
Energy Consumption (kWh/Year)	269
ENERGY STAR® Qualified	Yes
COOLING	
Туре	Fermentation Mode, Normal fermentation, Kimchi+ fermentation, Storage Mode, Produce & Meat/Fish
Multi-Air Flow™ System	Yes
Temperature Sensors	7
Compressor Type	Linear Compressor
REFRIGERATOR	
No. of Bins	14
Temperature Control Pantry	135.2 Liter
TEMPERATURE RANGE (°C / °F)	
Fridge	Low 3.0°C / 37°F Medium 2.0°C / 35°F High 1.0°C / 33°F
Freezer	-20°C / -4°F



MATERIALS AND FINISHES	
Hidden Hinges	Yes
Surface	Smooth
Handles	Track Handle
All Available Colors	Noble Steel
DIMENSIONS/CLEARANCES/WEIGHTS	
Depth with Handles	31 1/2"
Depth without Handles	31 1/2"
Depth without Door	26 7/8"
Depth (Total with Door Open)	42 1/4"
Height to Top of Case	70"
Height to Top of Door Hinge	70 1/4"
Width	29 1/2"
Width (Door Open 90° with Handle)	34 1/2"
Width (Door Open 90° without Handle)	34 1/2"
Door Edge Clearance with Handle	2 5/8"
Door Edge Clearance without Handle	2 5/8"
Installation Clearance	Back 2"
Weight (Unit/Carton)	275.6 lbs. / 297.6 lbs.
Carton Dimensions (WxHxD)	31 7/8" x 73 7/8" x 32 7/8"
UPC CODES	
LRKNS1400V (Noble Steel)	048231807739